$1,500,000 for the purchase of Firefighter Protective Clothing (Turnouts); and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Administrator is also authorized to 

extend the agreement with All Star Fire Equipment an additional two years for five hundred 

thousand dollars ($500,000 per year, for a total amount not to exceed two million five 

hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) for the possible five-year term; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That pursuant to Oakland Municipal Code Section 

2.04.050.1.5, and based on the reasons stated above and in the Agenda Report accompanying this 

legislation, the City Council finds and determines that it is in the best interests of the City to waive